

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for HB 2186**, on page 63, by striking all in lines 12 through 25;

On page 67, in line 12, before ""real" by inserting "when relating to a bioscience development district, as defined in this section,"; in line 13, by striking ": (1)"; in line 15, by striking all after "thereto"; by striking all in lines 16 through 20; in line 21, by striking all before the period;

On page 72, by striking all in lines 42 and 43;

On page 73, by striking all in lines 1 through 41;

On page 102, in line 43, by striking all after "and";

On page 103, by striking line 1; in line 2, by striking all before "for"; in line 24, by striking all after "and"; in line 25, by striking all before "for";

On page 104, by striking all in line 43;

On page 105, by striking all in lines 1 through 13;

On page 108, in line 19, by striking "92" and inserting "89";

On page 127, in line 16, by striking "K.S.A. 12-17,115 and 72-8803 and"; in line 27, by striking "92" and inserting "89";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 5, by striking "K.S.A. 12-17,115 and 72-8803 and"; in line 12, by striking "92" and inserting "89"

Senator \_\_\_\_\_